## 502212353 01/30/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulco Technologies Pty Ltd.	01/29/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	6200 Jackson Road	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12095371	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7347416386

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-741-6014

Email: darryl.newell@terumomedical.com

Correspondent Name: Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corp.

Address Line 1: 6200 Jackson Road

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TERUMO - 18306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee D. East

Total Attachments: 1

source=130129 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029718 FRAME: 0429

502212353

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ulco Technologies Pty Ltd., an Australian corporation having a place of business at 2/73 Crown Street, Richmond, Victoria, Australia 3121, is owner of the following patent applications (hereafter referred to as "Subject Applications"):

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Publication
AU 2005906716	Australia	11/30/2005	
PCT/AU2006/001754	PCT	11/21/2006	WO2007062453A1
06817518	European	11/21/2006	EP1958177A1
12/095371	United States	11/21/2006	US2009/0305214A1

WHEREAS, Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6200 Jackson Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Applications and any resulting patents or counterpart applications, as provided in the "Agreement for Sale of Assets" between the parties dated February 29, 2012.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Ulco Technologies Pty Ltd. has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation the full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Applications, the inventions thereof, and any patent grants resulting therefrom; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which any patents are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ulco Technologies Pty Ltd. if this Assignment had not been made.

Ulco Technologies Pty Ltd. hereby authorizes said Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name, and Ulco Technologies Pty Ltd. also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto said Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation and its successors all priority rights.

Ulco Technologies Pty Ltd. further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of said Terumo Cardiovascular Systems Corporation and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ulco Technologies Pty Ltd. has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of June, 2012.

JANUARY 2013

By Clark MUKEON

Title: DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 029718 FRAME: 0430

**RECORDED: 01/30/2013**